AM-5347
APPROVAL No. - NE D’APPROBATION
Page 1 of/de 6 Project/Projet:AP-AM-99-0029
Measurement Canada Mesures Canada
An agency of Industry Canada Un Organisme d’Industrie Canada
NOTICE OF APPROVAL AVIS D’APPROBATION
Issued by statutory authority of the Minister of
Industry for:

protégée contre les surcharges par six (6) butées
réglables.
MODEL CODING
DXL3***
CODE DES MODÈLES
DXL3***
DXL3 Identifies the platform series
*** Capacity in pounds
DXL3 Identifie la série de la plate-forme
*** Capacité en livres
   AM-5475
APPROVAL No. - N° D’APPROBATION
Page 3 of/de 4 Project/Projet:AP-AM-02-0013
Typical model / Modèle typique
MODEL SPECIFICATIONS LISTING / LISTE DES CARACTÉRISTIQUES DU MODÈLE
Model/
Modèle
Max emin nmax Load Cell Capacity /
Capacité de la cellule de pesage
DXL3050 23 kg / 50 lb 0.005 kg / 0.01 lb 5000 50 kg
DXL3100 45 kg / 100 lb 0.01 kg / 0.02 lb 5000 75 kg
DXL3150 68 kg / 150 lb 0.05 kg / 0.05 lb 3000 150 kg
DXL3250 114 kg / 250 lb 0.05 kg / 0.05 lb 5000 150 kg
DXL3300 136 kg / 300 lb 0.05 kg / 0.05 lb 6000 150 kg
EVALUATED BY
Milton G. Smith
Complex Approvals Examiner
Tel: (613) 952-0656
Tested by NTEP
ÉVALUÉ PAR
Milton G. Smith
Examinateur d’approbations complexes
Tél: (613) 952-0656
Testé par NTEP
   AM-5475
APPROVAL No. - N° D’APPROBATION
Page 4 of/de 4 Project/Projet:AP-AM-02-0013
APPROVAL:
The design, composition, construction and performance
of the device type(s) identified herein have been
evaluated in accordance with regulations and
specifications established under the Weights and
Measures Act.  Approval is hereby granted accordingly
pursuant to subsection 3(1) of the said Act.
APPROBATION :
La conception, la composition, la construction et le
rendement du(des) type(s) d’appareil(s) identifié(s) ci-
dessus, ayant fait l’objet d’une évaluation conformément
au Règlement et aux prescriptions établis aux termes de
la Loi sur les poids et mesures, la présente approbation
est accordée en application du paragraphe 3(1) de ladite
Loi.
The marking, installation and manner of use of trade
devices are subject to inspection in accordance with
regulations and specifications established under the
Weights and Measures Act .  Requirements relating to
marking are set forth in sections 49 to 54 of the
Specifications Relating to Non-Automatic Weighing
Devices.  Installation and use requirements are set forth
in sections 55 to 67 of the Specifications Relating to
Non-Automatic Weighing Devices.  A verification of
conformity is required in addition to this approval.
Inquiries regarding inspection and verification should be
addressed to the local office of Measurement Canada.
Le marquage, l'installation, et l'utilisation commerciale des
appareils sont soumis à l'inspection conformément au
Règlement et aux prescriptions établis aux termes de la
Loi sur les poids et mesures.  Les exigences de
marquage sont définies dans les articles 49 à 54 des
Normes applicables aux appareils de pesage à
fonctionnement non automatique.  Les exigences
d'installation et d'utilisation sont définies dans les articles
55 à 67 des Normes applicables aux appareils de pesage

tablier, sur lequel repose un plateau en acier
inoxydable, est boulonné à la cellule de pesage.
Model Number Coding -
Example; DSP5060/1824
Code des numéros de modèles -
Exemple:  DSP5060/1824
DS indicates Doran Scale DS - Balance de marque Doran
P indicates Platform P - Plate-forme
50 indicates series 5000 50 - Série 5000
        SWA-4398 REV.1
APPROVAL No. - NE D’APPROBATION
Page 3 of/de 6 Project/Projet:AP-AM-96-0118
SUMMARY DESCRIPTION: Cont`d DESCRIPTION SUMMAIRE: Suite
60 indicates capacity 60 - Capacité
1824 indicates platform size in inches. 1824 - Dimensions de la plate-forme en pouces.
                                                              LOAD CELL SIZE
                                                               Dimensions des
MODEL NUMBER      NOMINAL CAPACITY           PLATFORM SIZE   cellules de
NE de modèle     Capacité nominale      Dimensions du tablier        pesage
7006P (Nmax3000) lb  /  lb  in. / po.
                       6 (e=0.002 lb) 10"X10"       5 Kg
7005P   5 10" x 10"       7 kg
7015P 15       15 kg
7030P 30       15 kg
7060P   60 12" x 12"      30 kg
7100P            100       50 kg
DSP5060/1824 60 18" X 24"      30 kg
DSP5100/1824            100      50 kg
DSP5150/1824            150      70 kg
DSP5200/1824            200    100 kg
DSP5300/1824            300    150 kg
DSP5500/1824            500    250 kg
DSP51000/1824          1000    500 kg
DSP5060/2424  60 24" x 24"      30 kg
DSP5100/2424 100      50 kg
DSP5150/2424 150      70 kg
DSP5200/2424 200    100 kg
DSP5300/2424 300    150 kg
DSP5500/2424 500    250 kg
DSP51000/2424           1000    500 kg
        SWA-4398 REV.1
APPROVAL No. - NE D’APPROBATION
Page 4 of/de 6 Project/Projet:AP-AM-96-0118
                                                               LOAD CELL SIZE
                                                              Dimensions des
MODEL NUMBER      NOMINAL CAPACITY           PLATFORM SIZE             cellules de
NE de modèle     Capacité nominale    Dimensions du tablier       pesage
                     lb / lb             in. / po.
DSP3060   60 18" x 18"       30 kg
DSP3100 100       50 kg
DSP3150 150       70 kg
DSP3200 200     100 kg
DSP3300 300     150 kg
DPS2015   15 12" x 16"       15 kg
DSP2030   30       15 kg
DSP2060   60       30 kg
DSP2100 100       50 kg
DSP2150 150       70 kg
DSP2200 200     100 kg
DSP1005       5  8" x 10"
DSP1015     15
DSP1030     30
REVISION
The purpose of Revision 1 is to add the model 7006P,